TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  SSMMPP  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 1 of 6 2024/08/19  Preliminary
Features
⚫ Glass passivated chip.
⚫ 200 W peak pulse power capability on 10/1000 s waveform,
repetitive rate (duty cycle):0.01 %

TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 2 of 6 2024/08/19  Preliminary
Part Number Code
SMP □□□ A
I-V Curve Characteristics
VR Stand-off Voltage – Maximum voltage that can be applied to the TVS without operation
VBR Breakdown Voltage – Maximum voltage that flows through the TVS at a specified test current (IT)
VC Clamping Voltage – Peak voltage measured across the TVS at a specified IPPM (Peak Impulse Current)
IR Reverse Leakage Current – Current measured at VR
I
PP     Peak Pulse Waveform
IT     Test Current for breakdown voltage setting
VF Forward Voltage Drop for Uni-directional
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number Marking
Reverse Stand Off
Voltage VR
(V)
Breakdown Voltage VBR
(V) @ IT
Test Current
IT
(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC (V) @ IPP
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR (A) @ VR Min. Max.
SMP10A 2FX 10 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 11.76 1
SMP11A 2FZ 11 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 10.99 1
SMP12A 2HE 12 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 10.05 1
SMP13A 2HG 13 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 9.30 1
SMP14A 2HK 14 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 8.62 1
SMP15A 2HM 15 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 8.20 1
SMP16A 2HP 16 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 7.69 1
A: Uni-directoinal
Reverse Stand-Off Voltage or Typical Breakdown Voltage
SMP Series (200W)
TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  SSMMPP  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 3 of 6 2024/08/19  Preliminary
Part Number Marking
Reverse Stand Off
Voltage VR
(V)
Breakdown Voltage VBR
(V) @ IT
Test Current
IT
(mA)
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
VC (V) @ IPP
Maximum
Peak Pulse
Current
IPP (A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
IR (A) @ VR Min. Max.
SMP17A 2HR 17 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 7.69 1
SMP18A 2HT 18 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 7.25 1
SMP20A 2HV 20 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 6.85 1
SMP22A 2HX 22 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 6.17 1
SMP24A 2HZ 24 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 5.63 1
SMP26A 2JE 26 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 5.14 1
SMP28A 2JG 28 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 4.75 1
SMP30A 2JK 30 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 4.45 1
SMP33A 2JM 33 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 4.13 1
SMP36A 2JP 36 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 3.75 1
SMP40A 2JR 40 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 3.44 1
SMP43A 2JT 43 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 3.10 1
TTVVSS  DDiiooddee  ––  SSMMPP  SSeerriieess
新竹市科學工業園區工業東四路 24-1 號   No. 24-1 Industry E. Rd. IV, Hsinchu Science Park, Hsinchu 300, Taiwan.
TEL: +886-3-5643931   FAX: +886-3-5644624   http://www.pttc.com.tw
 Page: 4 of 6 2024/08/19  Preliminary